

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 136 OF 2025

Rajiv Amarjit Datta

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Thane Municipal Corporation & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Zaman Ali, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo, Advocate for Respondent No.1-TMC.

Ms. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Mr. O. A. Chandurkar,
Addl. Govt. Pleader and Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondent-
State.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, post the
matter on Monday, that is 16th February 2026, High on Board.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2026.02.13
12:20:36 +0530