

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2026.03.27
12:44:32 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.136 OF 2025**

Rajiv Amarjit Datta Petitioner.
V/s
Thane Municipal Corporation & Ors. Respondents.

Mr. Zaman Ali, advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sakhdeo, advocate for the respondent no.1.

Mrs. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. with Mrs. G.R. Raghuwanshi, AGP
for the respondent no.2.

Mr. Saurabh Oka, advocate for the respondent no.4.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 26TH MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Mr. Rohit Sakhdeo, the learned counsel for the Corporation states that appointment of respondent no.4 on temporary basis has been made by virtue of instructions from the General Administration Department of the Government of Maharashtra vide letter dated 29th December 2017.

2. Post the matter on 6th April 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]