

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 136 OF 2025

Rajiv Amarjit DattaPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation Throu. ItsRESPONDENT
Municipal Commissioner And Ors

Mr. Zaman Ali for the Petitioner

Smt. Neha S. Bhide, GP a/w Smt. S. D. Vyas, Addl. GP & Smt.

G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the State - Respondent

(Mentioned - Chit)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 23/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)